Michigan’s Operation Bootstrap

By Rick Olson
February 16, 2007
FREE Telecourse Offering to PCAM Coaches

What:  4 session telecourse on Positive Psychology
When:
  7:15 p.m., Tuesdays, March 20 and 27, April 3 and 10 (with a 5th optional session on April 17).
Where:  Freeconference.com

Goal:  To prepare more coaches in Michigan to use the tools and exercises to boost optimism, increase resiliency and improve the level of life satisfaction with our clients.

Who:  Offered by Rick Olson, for PCAM coaches only.

To register: Send an e-mail to Rick Olson at olson@peakeffectiveness.com. A confirmation e-mail will be sent with the freeconference.com number to call and participant code to those registered.

What Is Positive Psychology All About? Dr. Martin Seligman is known as the Father of Positive Psychology with his books “Learned Optimism” (1990, 1998, 2006), “Authentic Happiness” (2002), “The Optimistic Child” (1995), and others which led to his being selected as the President of the American Psychological Association, and director of the Positive Psychology Network at the University of Pennsylvania. He felt that “The time has finally arrived for a science that seeks to understand positive emotion, build strength and virtue, and provide guideposts for finding what Aristotle called the ‘good life’.”

He says:

“Life inflicts the same setbacks and tragedies on the optimist as on the pessimist, but the optimist weathers them better. As we have seen, the optimist bounces back from defeat, and, with his life somewhat poorer, he picks up and starts again. The pessimist gives up and falls into depression. Because of his resilience, the optimist achieves more at work, at school, and on the playing field. The optimist has better physical health, and may even live longer. Americans want optimists to lead them.  . . . The good news is that pessimists can learn the skills of optimism and permanently improve the quality of their lives.” (Seligman, Learned Optimism, page 207 (2006)

Piloting Michigan’s Operation Bootstrap: Happiness/Optimism/Resiliency Training
Session I – March 20, 7:15 p.m.
· Learning Objectives:

· Understand the concepts of Mental Models and how they underpin all of these concepts and assessment tools

· Become familiar with the Authentichappiness.com website and what it has to offer

· Become familiar with the Authentic Happiness Index online assessment

· Perform one exercise proven to give an immediate boost to one’s happiness

· Pre-work: Take AHI, Optional: MP3 of Mental Models or PDF version downloaded from peakeffectiveness.com

· Introduction to Positive Psychology
· Mental Models

· Debrief AHI

· Homework:  take Optimist Test, write Gratitude Letter

· Additional Resources: MP3 of Authentic Happiness or PDF version downloaded from peakeffectiveness.com
· Suggested optional reading: “Authentic Happiness: Using the New Positive Psychology to Realize Your Potential for Lasting Fulfillment” by Martin Seligman

Session 2 – March 27, 7:15 p.m.
· Learning Objectives:

· Become familiar with the Optimist Test

· Perform a second exercise proven to boost one’s happiness
· How do you feel?

· Assign 3 Good Things exercise
· Debrief Optimist Test

· Homework: take RFI

· Additional Resources: MP3 of Learned Optimism or PDF version downloaded from peakeffectiveness.com

· Suggested optional reading: “Learned Optimism: How to Change Your Mind and Your Life” by Martin Seligman
Session 3 – April 3, 7:15 p.m.
· Learning Objectives:

· Become familiar with the Resilience Factor Inventory (RFI)
· Understand and be able to perform the ABCDE Disputation process

· Increase your metacognition; your ability to recognize your negative thoughts

· How do you feel?

· Debrief RFI, Discuss ABC

· Homework: continue 3 Good Things, Log your negative feelings, take VIA-IS Strengths Test

· Additional Resources: MP3 of Increasing Resilience or PDF version downloaded from peakeffectiveness.com

· Suggested optional reading: “The Resilience Factor: 7 Keys to Finding Your Inner Strength and Overcoming Life’s Hurdles” by Karen Reivich and Andrew Shatte’
Session 4 – April 10 , 7:15 p.m.
· Learning Objectives:

· Increase skill in performing the ABCDE Disputation process

· Become familiar with the VIA-IS Strengths Test

· Understand the importance of building on one’s strengths, perform an exercise proven to improve performance and life satisfaction
· Connecting the Positive Psychology to the coaching Underlying Principles
· How’s it going?

· Further discuss ABCDE Disputation Model

· Debrief Strengths Test, compare with results of RFI, any additional insights?

· Homework: pick 3 instances of ABC, build disputes for them, Using Your Strengths in a New Way

· Suggested optional reading: “Now, Discover Your Strengths” by Marcus Buckingham and Donald Clifton
(Optional) Bonus Session – April 17, 7:15 p.m.
· How’s it going?

· Choice of Another Happiness Building exercise

· Next Steps? Write your Action Plan, send it to me, send me an e-mail each week reporting your progress.
Sent to: 

Julie Maloney  
julie@sustainablechange.biz
Kathleen Loughrige   
kathleen@purposefilledcoaching.com
Kathy Igoe   

dkigoe@twmi.rr.com
Liz Kearns   

kearnsliz@aol.com
Milt Fletcher  

milton@greatmindsincorporated.com
Rick Olson  

olson@peakeffectiveness.com
Barry Demp  

barry@dempcoaching.com
Kellie Mox Richards  
kellie@inessence-coaching.com
Kristi Pavlik  

kristi@sustainablechange.biz 
David Chinsky  
dchinsky@theleadershipfit.com
Marsha Boettger  
boe1951@aol.com
Mary Jo Asmus 
mary.jo.asmus@aspire-cs.com
Susan Combs   
scombs428@aol.com
Trudy Sykes   

sykes@msu.edu
Dori Weinstein   
lifematters@mac.com
Dr. Sandra Schiff
drsandra@sbcglobal.net
Ellen Thomerson 
ethomerson@msn.com
John Feeney  

john@clergycoachusa.com
Ginny Victory   
ginny@royalifecoaching.com
John Agno 

johnagno@signatureseries.com
Lorie Lebert   

lorie@coachingroi.com
Teresa Boldt   

tboldt@mcshanesearch.com
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mj@lifewillchange.com
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